LISTE DU CONSEIL D'ADMINISTRATION DU CREAI
PACA - Personnes morales

M Philippe BOYER
ARAIMC

Mme Monique PITEAU-DELORD
SAUVEGARDE 13

M Jean DEULIN
AGE Barcelonnette

M Eric POLIZZI
ADl

M Yves LARRIEU
HANDESTAU

Mme Frangoise TINETTI
UNAPEI Alpes Provence

M André KRITICOS
AFAH

M Yves LACHEVRE
Association SERENA

M Philippe FOFANA
HETIS

M Joseph RECEVEUR
FORMATION ET METIER

M Bernard MALATERRE
ARI

M Alain CHARPENTIER
Association La Bourguette

M Denis LABARRE
APF Région et BdR

M Patrice FONTAINE
APAJH Alpes-Maritimes

M Fabrice GRAF
UDAF 13

M Pierre GAL
URAPEDA SUD

Mme Audrey SERRE
TRISOMIE 21 Alpes-Maritimes

LISTE DU CONSEIL D'ADMINISTRATION DU CREAI

CO%%Z-/Z&%rsonnes morales

Date élection

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2026

2026

Date élection

2023 - 2024

)

C

EA

‘ PACA ET CORSE

2023 - 2024

)

g ge— m



Mme Anne DUMONTEL
UGECAM PACA-CORSE

Mme Véronique CUVILLIER-LUGARINI
ADAPEI 2B

M Jean-Michel CARLOTTI
ADPEP 2B

PACA - Personnes physiques

M Jean-Pierre FAURAND

M Henry ROIG
M Bernard GIRY
M Pierre FUSTE

Mme Mireille DUPLISSY
CORSE - Personnes physiques

Poste vacant

Bernard GIRY
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